

Your Partner in Good Health. Get Motivated!

November 12, 2020

## EMERGENCY USE AUTHORIZATION (EUA) AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR OFFICIAL NOTIFICATION FOR THE AT-HOME COVID-19 TEST COLLECTION KIT TO BE USED WITH THE P23 LABS TAQPATH SARS-COV-2 ASSAY

Biotech Accelerated, LLC has been added to the P23 Labs master file EUA, on file with the Food and Drug Administration (FDA), <u>EUA200403</u>. The FDA has acknowledged email notification requesting Biotech Accelerated, LLC to be added as a US distributor for the P23 Labs SARS-CoV-2 Assay and the P23 At-Home COVID-19 Collection Kit. By submitting this notification to the FDA, P23 Labs has complied with the Conditions of Authorization stated in the letter authorizing the emergency use of the P23 Labs SARS-CoV-2 Assay, issued on May 21, 2020. As of November 12, 2020, the FDA has Biotech Accelerated, LLC listed as an authorized distributor on the P23 EUA file for the record.

Best Regards,

Mary Smith

Sr. Manager Regulatory Affairs